
 
 

July 8, 2025 to August 31, 2025 
 

Mass  Intention Requested By 
Tuesday, July 8 @ 7pm Josef Schwarzli 

Teresa Ferrari 
Leo O’Donnel 
Donald & Margaret Thoms 
Michele Lamacchia 
Samuel Spence 
Intentions of Josie Schwarzli 

Josie Schwarzli 
Ferrari Family 
Ron & Juliet Campbell 
Ron & Juliet Campbell 
Pina Lamacchia & Family 
Cathy Dawson 
Josie Schwarzli 

Wednesday, July 9 @ 9 am Matthew Benincasa Mary & Emilio 
Thursday, July 10 @ 7 pm Selliah Sudesh Mary Sudesh 
Friday, July 11 @ 9 am 
 
                    @ 9:30 am – 1 pm 

Special Intentions of  
Roy Robinson 
ADORATION 

 
Laurie Gaffney 
 

Saturday, July 12 @ 9 am 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                      @ 5 pm           
 

Robert & Jean Bull 
Ernie Arnold 
John Baptish Chien 
Catherine Hao 
Francis Jerome 
Milagrina DeSouza 
Intensions of  
Gwen & Baldwin D’Silva  
(58th WA) 
Luigi Avveduto 

Baker Family 
Jan & Dale Marie 
Cong Family 
Diep Cong 
Teena Francis & Family 
Catherine & Anicet DeSouza 
 
Sean & Priya Abraham 
 
Natalie Avveduto & Family 
 

Sunday, July 13 @ 9 am 
                      @ 11 am 

Deacon John Schwarzbauer 
St. Mark’s Community 

Elena Medina & Family 
Fr. Tad 

Tuesday, July 15 @ 7 pm Maria Santissima  
della Grazie 
Gennaro & Franca Bruno 
Mirella Constanzo 
Tony Pescador &  
Luigi Troian 
Thomas Joseph 
Jose Cargullo 
Roxanie Gomez 

 
Maria Ferri 
Carolina Moretti 
Gabriella Costanzo 
 
Irma Pescador & Family 
Terin Thomas 
Piedad Family 
Piedad Family 
 



 
 

July 8, 2025 to August 31, 2025 
 

Wednesday, July 16 @ 9 am Wayne Hainshwang Carol Hainschwang 
Thursday, July 17 @ 7 pm Intentions of  

Rose Cabrelli 
 
Moreno Stober 

Friday, July 18 @ 9 am 
                    @ 9:30 am – 1 pm 

Gino Magistrale 
ADORATION 

Sig & Teresa Kusatz 

Saturday, July 19 @ 9 am 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                      @ 5pm 

Anthony Metauro 
Tito Cagulada 
Lena & Franca Perri 
Joseph Ngyen & 
 Anna Pham 
Donna Dewey 
Uninsky Family 
Intentions of 
Michael Terreposky 
Antonio Battista 

Anna Metauro & Family 
The Family 
Carolina Moretti 
 
(Anna) 
Anonymous 
Maria Pock 
 
Marlene Robitaille 
Theresa Ortiz 

Sunday, July 20 @ 9 am 
                             @ 11 am 

St. Mark’s Community 
Tony Raponi 

Fr. Tad 
Onesima Raponi 

Monday, July 21 @ 11:30 am Yery Pock Maria Pock 
Tuesday, July 22 @ 11:30 am Maximiliaan Kornmann 

Jen Burnett 
Joseph Roy Jao 
Thomas Joseph 
Savi Furlonge 
Kamla Changoor 
Poulose Irimpan 
Special Intention 

Ann Kornmann 
Brian Moretiti & Louise Ferri 
Piedad Family 
Terin Thomas 
Alfred & Lisa Cadawas 
Alfred & Lisa Cadawas 
Irimpan Family 
Carolina Moretti 

Wednesday, July 23  
                       @ 11:30 am 

 
Wayne Hainschwang 

 
Carol Hainschwang 

Thursday, July 24 @ 11:30 am Emil Kolb Onesima Raponi & Family 
Friday, July 25 @ 11:30 am Francis “Dell” Quinn 

Josephine & Urban Hughes 
Sig & Teresa Kusatz 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

July 8, 2025 to August 31, 2025 
 

Saturday, July 26 @ 9 am 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                              @ 5 pm 

Ingeborg Ashton 
Deacon John Schwarzbauer 
Edivige Marrronet 
Intentions of Angela Mazza 
Intentions of Marceline Peters 
Intentions of Fr. Leslie Tang Kai 
Intentions of Zui Yu Bi 
Intentions of Bao Lin Lu 
 
St. Mark’s Community 

Pat & Paul McGuire 
Lea Schwarzbauer & Family 
Rodie & Tessie Castro 
Christina Viggiani 
Christina Viggiani 
Christina Viggiani 
Zui Yu Bi 
Bao Lin Lu 
 
Fr. Tad 
 

Sunday, July 27 @ 9 am 
                          @ 11 am 

Clementina Clemente 
Peter Willan 

Manuela Clemente 
Marlene Robitaille 

Tuesday, July 29 @ 7pm Andres Reodica 
Nel Blommesteyn 
Virginia Arlt 
Christopher Mannion 
Maria Rosina Betti 
Dcn. John Schwarzbauer 
Ignazio Indovino 

Merly Perono 
Blommesteyn Family 
Scala and Rabito Family 
Bob and Chris Smith 
Alfio and Lucia Foti 
Irma Pescador 
Scala and Rabito Family 

Wednesday, July 30 @ 9am John Van Uden Mike Rozario 
Thursday, July 31 @ 7pm EJ Fernandez Mary and Emilio Benincasa 
Friday, August 1 @ 9am 
               9:30 am – 7 pm 
                             @ 7pm 

Gino Magistrale 
ADORATION 
Tony Trentadue 

Sig and Teresa Kusatz 
 
Trentadue Family 

Saturday, August 2 @ 9am 
           
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
         
                                   @ 5pm 

Robert and Jean Bull 
Dcn. John Schwarzbauer 
Dcn. John Schwarzbauer 
Domenica Lozito and Angelo de 
Palma 
Maria Filomena Liscio 
Gaetano Petrella 
Intentions of Savvas and Sophia 
Loakim and Family 
 
Soledad Espinosa 

Baker Family 
Baker Family 
Blommesteyn Family 
Parente Family 
 
Carolina Moretti 
Carolina Moretti 
Maria Parente 
 
 
Diosdado Espinosa 



 
 

July 8, 2025 to August 31, 2025 
 

Sunday, August 3 @ 9am 
       @ 11am 

St. Mark’s Community 
Tony and Dino Raponi 

Fr. Tad 
Onesima Raponi 

Tuesday, August 5 @ 7pm Dennis and Bridget Toal 
Roxanie Gomez 
Joseph Roy Jao 
Dcn. John Schwarzbauer 
 Manuel and Beatriz Pereira 
 Dcn. John Schwarzbauer 
Intentions of Josie Schwarzli  

Maureen Morrison 
Piedad Family 
Piedad Family 
Cellie Canaon 
Maria Pereira 
Helene Zarifopoulos 
Josie Schwarzli 

Wednesday, August 6 @ 9am Vincent and K. Wong Wong Family 
Thursday, August 7 @ 7pm Francisco Canaon Cellie Canaon and Family 
Friday, August 8 @ 9am 
                    @ 9:30 am – 1 pm 

Domenico Metauro 
ADORATION 

Anna Metauro and Family 

Saturday, August 9 @ 9am 
 
 
 
 
 
 
          @ 5pm 

Dcn. John Schwarzbauer 
Dcn. John Schwarzbauer 
Gaetano and Lucia Petrella 
Lydia Grande Tayenglo 
Teresa Kusatz 
Intentions of Enza Rattenni 
Intentions of Aimie Rioux 
Rose Marie Scott 

Dodie and Tessie Castro 
Moreno-Stober Family 
Maria and Guido Biadi 
Joanna Infante 
Don and Susan Dizon 
Maria Parente 
Maria Parente 
Maureen Morrison 

Sunday, August 10 @ 9am 
         @ 11am 

Eulogio (EJ) Fernandez 
St. Mark’s Community 

Onesima Raponi and Family 
Fr. Tad 

Tuesday, August 12 @ 7pm Dcn. John Schwarzbauer 
Teresa Kusatz 
Manuel Isaltina Rebelo 
Edward and Marie Windle 

Maureen Morrison 
Moreno-Stober Family 
Maria Pereira 
Maureen Irwin and Family 

Wednesday, August 13 @ 
9am 

Roy and Margaret Davies Davies Family 

Thursday, August 14 @ 7pm Rose Marie Scott Ann Marie Munro 
Friday, August 15 @ 9am 
                   @ 9:30 am – 1 pm 

Intention of Myrna Waterman 
ADORATION 

Myrna Waterman 

Saturday, August 16 @ 9am 
 
 
 

Gertrude Toal 
Dcn. John Schwarzbauer 
Teresa Kusatz 
Teresa Kusatz 

Maureen Morrison 
Dorothy Gourley 
Blommesteyn Family 
Baker Family 



 
 

July 8, 2025 to August 31, 2025 
 

 
            @ 5pm 

Intentions of Romeo Capulong 
St. Mark’s Community 

Capulong Family 
Fr. Tad 

Sunday, August 17 @ 9am 
 
         @ 11am 

Intentions of the Argyrides and 
Jones Families 
Egidio Gullo 

Andrea Argyrides-Li 
 
Pasquale Gullo 
 

Tuesday, August 19 @7pm Maria Santissima Della Grazie 
 Dcn. John Schwarzbauer 
Carlos Efraim Moreno 
Jaime, Delfina, and Elena de 
Souza 
Teresa Kusatz 
 

Maria Ferri 
Maureen Morrison 
Moreno Family 
Maria Pereira 
 
Helene Zafiropolous 
 

Wednesday, August 20 @ 
9am 

Robert Bull Mike Rozario 

Thursday, August 21 @ 7pm Mario D’Amico Maria D’Amico and Family 
Friday, August 22 @ 9am 
                    @ 9:30 am – 1 pm 

Anthony Metauro 
ADORATION 

Anna Metauro and Family 

Saturday, August 23 @ 9am 
 
 
 
 
            @ 5pm 

Maximiliaan Kornmann 
Dcn. John Schwarzbauer 
Wilhelmina Ronquillo 
Teresa Kusatz 
Intention of Faith Munro 
Wayne Hainschwang 

Ann Kornmann 
Don and Susan Dizon 
Don and Susan Dizon 
Blommesteyn Family 
Ann Marie Munro 
Carol Hainschwang 

Sunday, August 24 @9am 
         @ 11am 

St. Mark’s Community 
Livio Raponi 

Fr. Tad 
Onesima Raponi 

Tuesday, August 26 @7pm Dcn. John Schwarzbauer 
Eduardo and Jose Pereira 
 Teresa Kusatz 

Anne Marie and Ian Munro 
Maria Pereira 
Maureen Irwin & Family 

Wednesday, August 27 
@9am 

Lou Rozario Mike Rozario 

Thursday, August 28 @ 7pm Rizal Casil 9am Choir 
Friday, August 29 @ 9am 
                    @ 9:30 am – 1 pm 

Sandy Rozario 
ADORATION 

Mike Rozario 



 
 

July 8, 2025 to August 31, 2025 
 

Saturday, August 30 @ 9am 
 
 
 
 
 
            @ 5pm 

Von Vincent Castro 
Dcn. John Schwarzbauer 
David MacDonald 
Domenica Lozito and Angelo de 
Palma 
Teresa Kusatz 
Danielle Duchesneau 

Dodie and Tessie Castro 
Piedad Family 
Piedad Family 
Parente Family 
 
Blommesteyn Family 
Dina and Michael Simon 

Sunday, August 31 @ 9am 
         @ 11am 

Fran Allan Rozario 
St. Mark’s Community 

Mike Rozario 
Fr. Tad 

 


